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Emergency department activity

Jul-Sep 2017

Jul-Sep 2016

BHI does not report emergency department data for this facility.

Admitted patient activity
All admitted patient episodes

All acute episodes

Overnight episodes

Same-day episodes

Non-acute

Acute

Average length of stay Acute overnight episodes

(days)
Non-acute
All bed days
Hospital bed days Acute
Non-acute

Babies born in Royal Hospital for Women

Elective surgery activity
Elective surgery procedures performed

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter

Urgent
Urgency category Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

Jul-Sep 2017

4,128

4,128

2,728
1,400
<5

3.1
4.2

n/a

12,893
12,893

1,029

Jul-Sep 2017

526

199
187
138

419

35
81

303

Jul-Sep 2016

4,107

4,107

2,753
1,354
<5

3.2
4.3

n/a

13,184
13,184

1,041

Jul-Sep 2016

530

214
192
123

339

17
83

239

bureau of
health
information
Difference % change
Difference % change
21 0.5%
21 0.5%
-25 -0.9%
46 3.4%
-0.1 -3.1%
-0.1 -2.3%
-291 -2.2%
-291 -2.2%
0
-12 -1.2%
Difference % change
-4 -0.8%
-15 -7.0%
-5 -2.6%
15 12.2%
80 23.6%
18 105.9%
-2 -2.4%
64 26.8%
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Emergency department performance

Jul-Sep 2017

Jul-Sep 2016

BHI does not report emergency department data for this facility.

Elective surgery perfomance

Urgent

Waiting time (days) Semi-urgent

Non-urgent

All procedures

Elective surgery Urgent

procedures

performed on time Semi-urgent
Non-urgent

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) No elective surgeries performed

Median

90th percentile
Median

90th percentile
Median

90th percentile

Jul-Sep 2017

8 days
21 days
37 days
73 days

154 days

321 days
100%

100%
100%
100%

Jul-Sep 2016

7 days
25 days
36 days
70 days

122 days

262 days
100%

100%
100%
100%

bureau of
health
information
Difference
Difference
1 days
-4 days
1 days
3 days
32 days
59 days

0.0 percentage points

0.0 percentage points
0.0 percentage points

0.0 percentage points



