Healthcare Quarterly

Royal Hospital for Women



Emergency department activity	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
-------------------------------	--------------	--------------	------------	----------

BHI does not report emergency department data for this facility.

Admitted patient ac	tivity	Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
All admitted patient episodes		4,128	4,107	21	0.5%
All acute episodes		4,128	4,107	21	0.5%
	Overnight episodes	2,728	2,753	-25	-0.9%
	Same-day episodes	1,400	1,354	46	3.4%
Non-acute		<5	<5		
	Acute	3.1	3.2	-0.1	-3.1%
Average length of stay (days)	Acute overnight episodes	4.2	4.3	-0.1	-2.3%
	Non-acute	n/a	n/a		
Hospital bed days	All bed days	12,893	13,184	-291	-2.2%
	Acute	12,893	13,184	-291	-2.2%
	Non-acute	0	0	0	
Babies born in Royal Hospital for Women		1,029	1,041	-12	-1.2%
Elective surgery activity		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	% change
Elective surgery procedures performed		526	530	-4	-0.8%
	Urgent	199	214	-15	-7.0%
Urgency category	Semi-urgent Semi-urgent	187	192	-5	-2.6%
	Non-urgent	138	123	15	12.2%
Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the end of quarter		419	339	80	23.6%
	Urgent	35	17	18	105.9%
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	81	83	-2	-2.4%
	Non-urgent	303	239	64	26.8%

Healthcare Quarterly

Royal Hospital for Women



Emergency department performance

Jul-Sep 2017

Jul-Sep 2016

Difference

BHI does not report emergency department data for this facility.

Elective surgery perfomance		Jul-Sep 2017	Jul-Sep 2016	Difference	
Waiting time (days)	Urgent	Median	8 days	7 days	1 days
		90th percentile	21 days	25 days	-4 days
	Semi-urgent	Median	37 days	36 days	1 days
		90th percentile	73 days	70 days	3 days
	Non-urgent	Median	154 days	122 days	32 days
		90th percentile	321 days	262 days	59 days
Elective surgery procedures performed on time	All procedures		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points
	Urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points
	Semi-urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points
	Non-urgent		100%	100%	0.0 percentage points

 $^{(\}mbox{\ensuremath{^{*}}})$ Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy